●​ Increase the proportion of main streets and access routes lit with solar-powered lighting through community 

ownership models 

Request for Proposals 
Summary 

Through this Request for Proposals, Practical Action is seeking proposals for the delivery of 253 (two hundred 

fifty-three) poles, mounting them to the solar streetlights and installation of 253 (two hundred fifty-three) solar 

streetlights in accordance with the information and conditions provided in this document. Practical Action intends to 

issue contracts for the Design, Supply, Installation and Maintenance of Solar Street Lighting in Mahama, Kiziba, 

Mugombwa, Kigeme Nyabiheke Refugee Camps and Muhira transit center.

[...]

c)​ Contractor(s) – The successful Applicant(s) selected to partner with Practical Action to deliver intervention III. 

d)​ Proposal – The completed Proposal Response Document and supplied supporting documents. 

1.2​ Proposal Contents 
Applicants are requested to submit Proposals for the delivery of 253 (two hundred fifty-three) poles, mounting them 

to the solar streetlights and installation of 253 (two hundred fifty-three) solar streetlights as specified in Part 2 of this 

RFP, including details for the Design, Supply, Installation and Maintenance of Solar Street Lighting in Mahama, Kiziba, 

Mugombwa, Kigeme Nyabiheke Refugee Camps and Muhira transit center and the selected host community locations,